
71 Written A""wer. SEPTEMBER 7, 1964 Written Answer,

IDdiaD AIr Spa.ee VlolatlOJd

r Shri P, C. Bo~:
Shri Prakuh Vir S .... I:

11. ~ Shri Yubpal S ....... :
I Shrl Vlabwa Nath PIIJIdq:
L Shrl 1[. C. Put:

Will the Minister 01 DefeDee be pleased to sta'e:

(a) the number of incidents involv-
inll India's air-space violation by Pakistani and Chinese aircraft during the past four months; and

(b) the action taken by Government In each case?

The MIDiBte. of Defelice ProcIueUoD ID the MlDlatrJ of Def_ (Shri A. M.
Thomas): (a) and (b). Accordilll to the information available to Gov!. to date there have been two violations of I~dian air space by Pakistani aircraft since 7th May, 1984. These violations were over the ce .... ftre line in
Jammu & Kashmir and complaints have been lodged with the United Nations Military Observer Group.
There was 8 violation of our air Bpace by 8 foreign alrcralt on the 20th May, 11164 but owing to the height at which it flew, it wal not poaible \P IdenUfy
It.

~
Shrl P. C. Bo~:

11. Shri Yubpal SlDrb:
Shrl Bade:

l Shri Vlmwa Nath PaDde,.:

Will the Minister 01 InformaUoD and Broadoul:lDr be pleased to state:

(a) whether the N&lIaland administration hal requested Government to instal a powerful radio tranBmltter In the State; and

(b) il aD, Government'. decision on thla demand?

The MIDIste. 01 IDfonDatIeD ...
BroaIkuilDa' (Shrla.t1 IDI1In Oantlhl):
(a) Yes, Sir. .

(b) The matter is under consideration.

Theft of NewllpaPer FUes from plftS.
IDfol'Dla&leD "reau

~ 8hrI ............ e. Seth:
11. Shrl ......... wu Tultia:

Shri B. P. Yadava:
l Shr! Dhaou:

Will the Minister of IDIormatioD IIDII Broade-..r be pleased to refer to the reply given \P Starred Question
No. 1164 on the 25th April, 196. and
state:

(a) whether Government have re.-
ceived report regarding theft of newa-
paper tiles in Pre.. Information
Bureau;

(b) if so, the detail .. thereof;

(0) whether anybody has been held responsible for the thef\.; and

(d) the action taken against him?

The MlDlste. 01 IDfonuaUoD auL Broadcastlnr (Shrl_U Indlra GaDdlIi):
(a) Yel. Sir.

(b) Th e police ha ve reported the case 8S untraced Bf~er due investila. tions.

(0) In view of the police report, it has not been found posaible to hold' anybody responsiblie for the theft.

(d) ~s not arise.

illftflron

fill' "0 ,"0 fFi~

20. ~ .tt "0 ~o """" :

LIIf\,""'~ :
'I'n ""' Ii*,- q-~ ~ FfT ",7"

fiIr:

(~)r~~ ~~

'I1"mif t Nifim ~ 'liT
II"I1!IIT ii 'l'nlfllfior Ii t
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